04

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 06/04)



103532592

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 107156-000254
Date: April 17, 2007

M.R.D. 4/20/07

	1011 TI 20107
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  SAMMY CORPORATION 23-2, Higashi-Ikebukuro 2-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-8436 Japan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SEGA CORPORATION  Address: 2-12, Haneda 1-chome Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8531, Japan
Execution Date(s): March 28, 2007	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Uther	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      This docur	ment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Trademark Registration Serial No. 76/611,876	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	ed? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339  Tel. No.: 202-857-6000	<ul> <li>Included in attached check. 465035</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged by credit card.</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.</li> <li>☑ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>
Fax No.: 202-638-4810 Email Address: dcipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information FEE PAID  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:
/23/2007 DBYRNE 00000074 76611876	Expiration Date:
FC:8521 (40.00 DP)	b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Authorized User Name:
DO NOT USE THE	110 STACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and englattached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Charles M. Marmelstein	April 17, 2007
Reg. No. 25 895	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

**REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0923** 

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SAMMY CORPORATION of 23-2, Higashi-Ikebukuro 2-chome,

oshima-ku, Tokyo 170-8436 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark

ASTER THAN SPEED for which an application for registration in the United States

atent and Trademark Office was filed on SEPTEMBER 17, 2004 and given Serial No.:

6/611,876; and

WHEREAS, SEGA CORPORATION of 2-12, Haneda 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo

44-8531, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

iterest in said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the

egistration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

ereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights,

tle and interest in and to the trademark FASTER THAN SPEED, together with the

loodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration

Serial No. 76/611,876 therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand

ınd seal this 28 day of March, 2007.

Nono Johinoho (Signature) Norio ICHINOHE

Authorized Signing Officer

(Title)

TECH/493100.1

PATENT ---- -TRADEMARK- ----REEL: 003879 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 04/20/2007